A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN DIRECTING STAFF TO TERMINATE CONTRACT K-2223-56, A SERVICE AND LEASE AGREEMENT WITH FOOD AND SHELTER, INC. FOR OPERATION OF AN EMERGENCY OVERNIGHT SHELTER, PURSUANT TO ITS TERMS.

- § 1. WHEREAS, on October 11th, 2022, the Norman City Council approved Contract K-2223-56, a service and lease agreement between the City of Norman and Food and Shelter, Inc. for the operation of an emergency overnight shelter, located at 109 W. Gray Street, for a term starting November 1st, 2022 and ending on March 31st, 2023.
- § 2. WHEREAS, on March 28th, 2023, the Norman City Council approved Amendment No. One to Contract K-2223-56, extending the term to June 30th, 2023.
- § 3. WHEREAS, on June 27th, 2023, the Norman City Council approved Amendment No. Two to Contract K-2223-56, making the agreement month-to-month, extending the agreement until terminated pursuant to its terms.
- § 4. WHEREAS, Contract K-2223-56 allows for the City to unilaterally terminate the agreement for any reason with or without cause, by giving at least thirty (30) days written notice to Food and Shelter, Inc.
- § 5. WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Norman City Council that contract K-2223-56 be terminated, effective January 15, 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, AS FOLLOWS:

§ 6.	Upon consideration, the City Council effectuate the termination of Contract	· ·	
	PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	_, 2024.
AT	TEST:	Mayor	

City Clerk